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2009 marked another successful year for the Georgia Hunters for the Hungry 
program by collecting 30,400 pounds of venison contributed by Georgia 
hunters.  This year these humanitarian donations by Georgia hunters have 
helped feed over 150,000 meals to hungry Georgians.  With additional 
processor locations and the increasing popularity of the “Drop-Back-A-
Pack” program with hunters, hungry Georgians are being provided much 
needed red meat protein. Georgia Hunters for the Hungry continues to 
provide a way for hunters to address hunger throughout Georgia and to help 
their fellow Georgians in a time of need. 
 
2009 Processor and Program Totals 
Processor Location 2009 

Pounds 
Sealey's Deer Cooler Jefferson 5000 
Starley's Deer Processing Irwinton 2250 
Garner's Grinder Sparta 1117 
Daffin Meat Processing Columbus 4250 
Stewart's Quality Meats Vidalia 2250 
JJ’s Deer Processing Baldwin 963 
Lee’s Meat Processing Axson 500 
Mitch’s Archery and Deer Cooler Canton 500 



Mossy Creek Outdoors Dawson 476 
Barlow’s Meat Processing Eastman 500 
Country Jacks Leesburg 500 
Fire Tower #2 Meat Processing Stephens 500 
K&K Deer & Wild Hog Processing Naylor 380 
North Georgia Deer Processing-DBAP Lula (700) 
Pine Log Processing Fairmount 170 
Wright’s Deer & Wild Hog Processing Milledgeville 500 
Dept. of Corrections Meat Donations    2400         
DROP-BACK-A-PACK Statewide  8144          
TOTALS          30,400 
 
 
 
Historical Collection Totals 

Year Pounds Processed Running Total 
1993 5,529 5,529 
1994 3,912 9,441 
1995 8,944 18,385 
1996 7,031 25,416 
1997 6,709 32,125 
1998 9,406 41,531 
1999 7,260 48,791 
2000 7,764 56,555 
2001 19,690 76,245 
2002 19,701 95,946 
2003 23,901 119,847 
2004 25,917 145,764 
2005 24,741 170,505 
2006 28,819 199,324 



2007 28,615 227,939 
2008 29,883.5 257,882.5 
2009 30,400 288,282.5 

TOTAL 288,282.5   
@ meals= 1,441,000 
 
2009 Financials 
 

Budgeted Beginning Balance                     $598.92 
REVENUES     
 Donations    $41,500.00
 GWF General Funds Budgeted    $10,250.00
  Total Revenues:       $52,348.92
EXPENSES    
 Volunteer Expenses                       $225.00
 Printing Expenses/supplies   $3012.04
 Hunter information outreach  $170.12
 Outreach and Advertising   $2,182.83
 Meat Processing                   $29,784.00
 Fundraising expenses                  $10,704.67
 Travel     $237.52
 Staff Time    $5916.35
 Total Expenses:  $52,232.53
2010 Budgeted Balance                      $116.39

 
 
   
The Georgia Hunters for the Hungry cooperators want to thank Georgia 
hunters as their contributions created this success for Georgia’s largest 
humanitarian-hunter food donation program.  Georgia Hunters for the 
Hungry encourages all hunters to participate in this or any other of the many 
locally based hunters for the hungry programs across Georgia.  Every 
hunters for the hungry program can benefit by hunters donating a whole 
deer, a portion of their processed venison, sponsorship of a processor or 
through direct financial support to help better serve hungry Georgians. 
 
 


